
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
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[ ] 
[ ] 

Consent 
Ordinance 

Submitted By: TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

Submitted For: ALL TDC FUNDED AGENCIES 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: STAFF RECOMMENDS MOTION TO APPROVE: 

[X] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

A) Budget transfer of $3,000,000 from the TDC-1 st Cent Tourism Local Option Tax Fund operating reserves to 
establish transfers to the TDC-Tourism, TDC-Cultural Council, TDC-Film and Television Commission and the 
TDC-Sports Commission Funds to fund a marketing stimulus campaign; 
B) Budget amendment of $2,296,700 in the TDC Tourism Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from 
the TDC- 1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund. Of this amount, $2,000,000 is designated for the Convention 
Center and Visitor's Bureau and $296,700 for Eco Tourism. 
C) Budget amendment of $473,500 in the Cultural Council Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from 
the TDC- 1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund; 
D) Budget amendment of $82,500 in the Film and Television Commission Fund to recognize and appropriate 
the transfer from the TDC- 1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund; 
E) Budget amendment of $147,300 in the Sports Commission Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer 
from the TDC- 1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund. 
F) Budget Transfer of $10,000,000 from the TDC 1st Cent Tourist Local Option Fund operating reserves to 
establish transfer to the TDC-Building Renewal and Replacement Fund to pay for renewal and replacement 
costs at the Roger Dean Stadium and the Convention Center; and 
G) Budget amendment of $10,000,000 in the TDC -Building Renewal and Replacement Fund to recognize and 
appropriate the transfer from the TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Fund. 

- .. . 

SUMMARY: The budget amendments and transfers reflect prior Board of County Commissioners direction to 
reallocate operating reserves from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Tax Fund, which is dedicated to the 
expansion of the Convention Center. At the March 17, 2009 BCC meeting, the Board directed staff to restrict $10 
Million of budgeted operating reserve funds for future year expenditures for the Convention Center and Stadium 
renewal/replacement account. On May 19, 2009 the BCC approved the reallocation of $3 Million for a multi-agency 
tourism stimulus strategy to market Palm Beach County to fly and drive market travelers. A Public Hearing relating to 
an amendment to the Tourist Development Ordinance of Palm Beach County that authorizes these expenditures is 
being held on today's BCC meeting. Countywide (MC) 

Background and Justification: 

The tourism stimulus strategy tactical investment will be expended in the following areas: A) Online ( e­
commerce) 41.48%, B) Broadcast (Radio/TV) 20.46%, C) Print/Collateral 29.20%, D) Group/Sports Booking 
Rebates 8.30% and E) Direct Sales - .56% for a total of$3 Million. In addition, a total of $10 Million has been 
restricted for renewal and replacement for the Convention Center and Stadium over the next ten years. 

Attachments: 

1. Budget Amendments and Transfers 

Department Director 

Approved By: 

Deputy County Administrator 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Capital Expenditures 

Operating Costs 

External Revenues 

Program Income (County) 

In-Kind Match (County) 
*See note below 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS {Cumulative) - 0- 0---- 0---- 0---- 0-------

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes No. X --
Budget Account No.: Fund Dept Unit Object 

Reporting Category 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
First Cent of bed tax operating reserves. 

C. Department Fiscal Review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 
*The net fiscal impact associated with this item is $13,000,000. Three million was reported 
on an agenda item approved by the BCC on 5-19-09, and ten million on an item approved by the 
BCC on 3-17-09. 

~FMB o/;../., ___ C_o_n_tr_;_ac-t--+-........_ __ _ 

B. Approved as to form and Legal Sufficiency: 

'ut✓1tM-l llo £.Jf.__ 
Assistant County Attorney 

C. Approved as to Terms and Conditions: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

O:Agendaltems2009/StimulusAmendments 6-02-09 



09-/J1{ 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND 1458 - TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Tax 

Page 1 of 1 pages 

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget. 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

EXPENDITURE§ 

710-7345-9902 Operating Reserves 
820-7290-9086 Tr To TDC Tourism Fund 1454 
820-7290-9087 Tr To TDC Cultural Arts Fund 1455 
820-7290-9089 Tr To TDC Sports Commission Fund 1457 
820-7290-9083 Tr To TDC Film Commission Fund 1451 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

EXPENDED/ 
ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTEmCUMBERED REMAINING 
BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 BALANCE 

12,067,066 15,090,913 3,000,000 
0 0 2,296,700 0 
0 0 473,500 0 
0 0 147,300 0 
0 0 82,500 0 

3,000,000 3,000,000 

Date ..... ;: ,..,.,,,,, £ /:. 
_j~ 
j ;,2q-oe, 

IL s/2.'i/{>1 

12,090,913 
2,296,700 

473,500 
147,300 
82,500 

0 12,090,913 
0 2,296,700 
0 473,500 
0 147,300 
0 82,500 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 
June 02, 2009 
Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 

~do 
D2- ~~f'Lc).. ~, 



09- /tf1 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

800-7200-8314 Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458 

Total Receipts and Balances 

EXPENDITURES 

710-7423-3401 Other Contr Services 
710-7422-4805 Advertising - Tourist Development 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

11,294,096 

0 
0 

11,294,096 

FUND 1454 TDC - Tourism 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

12,715,345 

0 
0 

12,715,345 

INCREASE 

2,296,700 

2,296,700 

2,000,000 
296,700 

2,296,700 

:~z:4; 
S-""2-'f ~ 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 

2,296,700 

15,012,045 

2,000,000 0 
296,700 0 

15,012,045 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

2,000,000 
296,700 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting_ of: 

June 02, 2009 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



09- /Jff 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

800-7200-8314 Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458 

Total Receipts and Balances 

EXPENDITURES 

710-7423-3401 Other Contr Services 
710-7423-8201 Contrib - Non-Govts Agencies 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FUND 1455 TDC-CULTURAL ARTS 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

4,224,846 

0 
0 

4,224,846 

Pet-.-- sJ2q(oi 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

~\u3/'\'-\i 

0 
0 

: ~,\lo:>i"\'-\i 

INCREASE 

473,500 

· 473,500 

94,700 
378,800 

473,500 

Signatures & Dates 

~?9,.-tr7 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 
REMAINING 

BALANCE 

473,500 

4" \ (o:>1, a'-\~ 

94,700 0 94,700 
378,800 0 378,800 

L\, ~=>l~:~Ai 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of: 

June 02, 2009 

Deputy Clerk to the 

Board of County Commissioners 



09- /()ff 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

800-7240-8314 Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458 

Total Receipts and Balances 

EXPENDITURES 

710-7423-3401 Other Contr Services 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FUND 1451 TDC FILM COMMISSION 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

703,009 

0 

703,009 

Ptft.. s(2.crfot 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

713,451 

0 

713,451 

INCREASE 

82,500 

82,500 

82,500 

82,500 

Signatures & Dates 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 
REMAINING 

BALANCE 

82,500 

795,951 

82,500 0 

795,951 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of: 

June 02, 2009 
Deputy Clerk to the 

Board of County Commissioners 

82,500 



09- /!)ff) 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

800-7331-8314 Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458 

Total Receipts and Balances 

EXPENDITURE§. 

710-7423-3401 Other Contr Services 
710-7423-8201 Contrib-Non-Govts Agencies 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FUND 1457 TDC- SPORTS COMMISSION 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

1,668,720 

0 
0 

1,668,720 

fo- 5/29 [b<=t 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

1,836,774 

0 
0 

1,836,774 

INCREASE 

147,300 

147,300 

88,800 
58,500 

147,300 

ignatures & Dates 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 
REMAINING 

BALANCE 

147,300 

1,984,074 

88,800 0 
58,500 0 

1,984,074 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of: 

June 02, 2009 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 

88,800 
58,500 



09- /fJ 'II 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND 1458- TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Tax 

Page 1 of 1 pages 

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget. 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

EXPENDITURES 

710-7345-9902 
820-7290-93 73 

Operating Reserves 

Tr To TDC Bldg Renew & Replace Fund 3807 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

EXPENDED/ 

ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTED~CUMBERED REMAINING 
BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 BALANCE 

12,067,066 12,090,913 
0 0 10,000,000 

10,000,000 

Signatures Date 

5-d-9~03 
.S-·µ,z- t:J'7 

10,000,000 2,090,913 
0 10,000,000 

10,000,000 

0 

0 

2,090,913 
10,000,000 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 
June 02, 2009 
Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 



09- /t1f',2-

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

REVENUES 

800-9100-8314 Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458 

Total Receipts and Balances 

EXPENDITURES 

411-9900-9902 Operating Reserves 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department - Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FUND 3807 - TDC - Bldg Renewal & Rep_lacement 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 

0 

0 

0 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

0 

0 

0 

INCREASE 

10,000,000 

10,000,000 

10,000,000 

10,000,000 

Signatures & Dates 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

EXPENDED/ 
ADJUSTED ENCUMBERED 

BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 

10,000,000 

10,000,000 

10_,000,000_ 0 

10,000,000 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

10,000,000 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of: 

June 02, 2009 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 


