ADD ON

PALM BEACH COUNTY

6H-2

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date:

06/2/09

Consent

Ordinance

[X]

Regular **Public Hearing**

Department

Submitted By:

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

[]

Submitted For:

ALL TDC FUNDED AGENCIES

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: STAFF RECOMMENDS MOTION TO APPROVE:

- A) Budget transfer of \$3,000,000 from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Tax Fund operating reserves to establish transfers to the TDC-Tourism, TDC-Cultural Council, TDC-Film and Television Commission and the TDC-Sports Commission Funds to fund a marketing stimulus campaign;
- B) Budget amendment of \$2,296,700 in the TDC Tourism Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from the TDC- 1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund. Of this amount, \$2,000,000 is designated for the Convention Center and Visitor's Bureau and \$296,700 for Eco Tourism.
- C) Budget amendment of \$473,500 in the Cultural Council Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund;
- D) Budget amendment of \$82,500 in the Film and Television Commission Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund;
- E) Budget amendment of \$147,300 in the Sports Commission Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Fund.
- F) Budget Transfer of \$10,000,000 from the TDC 1st Cent Tourist Local Option Fund operating reserves to establish transfer to the TDC-Building Renewal and Replacement Fund to pay for renewal and replacement costs at the Roger Dean Stadium and the Convention Center; and
- G) Budget amendment of \$10,000,000 in the TDC -Building Renewal and Replacement Fund to recognize and appropriate the transfer from the TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Fund.

SUMMARY: The budget amendments and transfers reflect prior Board of County Commissioners direction to reallocate operating reserves from the TDC-1st Cent Tourism Local Option Tax Fund, which is dedicated to the expansion of the Convention Center. At the March 17, 2009 BCC meeting, the Board directed staff to restrict \$10 Million of budgeted operating reserve funds for future year expenditures for the Convention Center and Stadium renewal/replacement account. On May 19, 2009 the BCC approved the reallocation of \$3 Million for a multi-agency tourism stimulus strategy to market Palm Beach County to fly and drive market travelers. A Public Hearing relating to an amendment to the Tourist Development Ordinance of Palm Beach County that authorizes these expenditures is being held on today's BCC meeting. Countywide (MC)

Background and Justification:

The tourism stimulus strategy tactical investment will be expended in the following areas: A) Online (ecommerce) 41.48%, B) Broadcast (Radio/TV) 20.46%, C) Print/Collateral 29.20%, D) Group/Sports Booking Rebates 8.30% and E) Direct Sales - .56% for a total of \$3 Million. In addition, a total of \$10 Million has been restricted for renewal and replacement for the Convention Center and Stadium over the next ten years.

Attachments:

1. Budget Amendments and Transfers

Recommended by

Department Director

Deputy County Administrator

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fi	scai impaci	l;			
Fiscal Years	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
Capital Expenditures					
Operating Costs					
External Revenues			The state of the s		
Program Income (County)	 				
In-Kind Match (County)	*See note b			 	-
NET FISCAL IMPACT	====== :	======================================	· 		
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)	- 0-	0	0 ()	0
Is Item Included In Current	Budget?	Yes	N	VoX	
Budget Account No.: Fund_	Dept	U nit		Object	
Reporting Category					
B. Recommended Source First Cent of bed tax of C.C. Department Fiscal Recommended Source First Cent of bed tax of Co.	perating rese		of Fiscal I	mpact:	
	III. <u>Re</u>	EVIEW CO	MMENTS	<u>!</u>	
*The net fiscal impact associat on an agenda item approved b BCC on 3-17-09.	ed with this	item is \$13,0	000,000. Т	Three milli	on was reported n item approved by the
mon		/	VA		•
3 1	Crspalog		t Dev. ad	Control	
B. Approved as to form	and Legal S	Sufficiency:			
Assistant County Att	Lull orney	-			
C. Approved as to Terms	s and Cond	litions:			
Department Director					
This summary is not t	o be used a	s a basis for	payment.		

09- //96

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA **BUDGET TRANSFER**

Page 1 of 1 pages

FUND 1458 - TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Tax

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

EXPENDED/ **ORIGINAL CURRENT REMAINING ADJUSTEDICUMBERED** ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET AS OF 5/21/09 **BALANCE** BUDGET **EXPENDITURES** 710-7345-9902 Operating Reserves 3,000,000 12,090,913 12,090,913 12,067,066 15,090,913 2,296,700 820-7290-9086 Tr To TDC Tourism Fund 1454 2,296,700 2,296,700 0 820-7290-9087 473,500 473,500 Tr To TDC Cultural Arts Fund 1455 473,500 147,300 820-7290-9089 Tr To TDC Sports Commission Fund 1457 147,300 0 147,300 82,500 820-7290-9083 Tr To TDC Film Commission Fund 1451 82,500 82,500 Total Appropriations & Expenditures 3,000,000 3,000,000

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Administration/Budget Department Approval **OFMB Department - Posted**

Date

Signatures

By Board of County Commissioners

At Meeting of

June 02, 2009

Deputy Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

documents to be entered shortly.

09 - //8/

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 1454 TDC - Tourism

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 5/21/09	REMAINING BALANC
REVENUES								
800-7200-8314	Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458	0	0	2,296,700	0	2,296,700		
Total Receipts and E	Balances	11,294,096	12,715,345	2,296,700	0	15,012,045		
EXPENDITURES								
710-7423-3401	Other Contr Services	0	0	2,000,000	0	2,000,000	0	2,000,000
710-7422-4805	Advertising - Tourist Development	0	0	296,700	0	296,700	0	296,700
Total Appropriation	s & Expenditures	11,294,096	12,715,345	2,296,700	0	15,012,045		
						p p -	and of County County	.i.aionous
OURIST DEVELOP	MENT COUNCIL		Signatures &	: Dates		ву во	oard of County Comm At Meeting of:	

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

At Meeting of:

June 02, 2009

Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

BL 5/29/00

09 - //88

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 1455 TDC - CULTURAL ARTS

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 5/21/09	REMAINING BALANCE
REVENUES								
800-7200-8314	Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458	0	0	473,500	0	473,500		
Total Receipts and E	Balances	4,224,846	4,163,748	473,500	0	876, TEU, H		
EXPENDITURES								
710-7423-3401	Other Contr Services	0	0	94,700		94,700	0	94,700
710-7423-8201	Contrib - Non-Govts Agencies	0	0	378,800	0	378,800	0	378,800
Total Appropriation	s & Expenditures	4,224,846	4,163,748	473,500	0	4,637,248		
OURIST DEVELOP	MENT COUNCIL		7 Signatures &	Dates		By Box	ard of County Comm	
	NG DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	John Marie	ر َ ر ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	128/09			June 02	

5-29-09

Deputy Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

09- 1089

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 1451 TDC FILM COMMISSION

							EXPENDED/	
ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	ENCUMBERED AS OF 5/21/09	REMAINING BALANCE
TICOT. VOINDER	TRECOUNT THE TREE	Deboli	Deboli	ITTOTELLE				
REVENUES								
800-7240-8314	Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458	0	0	82,500	0	82,500		
Total Receipts and B	Balances	703,009	713,451	82,500	0	795,951		
EXPENDITURES								
710-7423-3401	Other Contr Services	0	0	82,500	0	82,500	0	82,500
Total Appropriation	s & Expenditures	703,009	713,451	82,500	0	795,951		
					\$, : 	e je se
			Signatures &	Dotos		Ry Ro	pard of County Comp	issioners

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Administration/Budget Department Approval
OFMB Department - Posted

Signatures & Dates

25/09

5: 29-09

By Board of County Commissioners
At Meeting of:
June 02, 2009

Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

Br 5/29/0

09- /090

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 1457 TDC - SPORTS COMMISSION

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 5/21/09	REMAINING BALANCE
REVENUES								
800-7331-8314	Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458	0	0	147,300	0	147,300		
Total Receipts and I	Balances	1,668,720	1,836,774	147,300	0	1,984,074		
<u>EXPENDITURES</u>								
710-7423-3401	Other Contr Services	0	0	88,800	0	88,800	. 0	88,800
710-7423-8201	Contrib-Non-Govts Agencies	0	0	58,500	0	58,500	0.	58,500
Total Appropriation	s & Expenditures	1,668,720	1,836,774	147,300	0	1,984,074		
			Signatures &	Dates		By Bo	oard of County Comm	nissioners

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Administration/Budget Department Approval
OFMB Department - Posted

5/25/09 5.29.09 By Board of County Commissioners At Meeting of:

June 02, 2009

Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

Ru 5/29/0

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET TRANSFER

Page 1 of 1 pages

FUND 1458 - TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Option Tax

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

INITIATING D	LOPMENT COUNCIL EPARTMENT/DIVISION Idget Department Approval nt - Posted	Jan &		5-29-09			At Meeting of June 02, 2009 Deputy Clerk to Board of County	the y Commissioners
		Signatu	ıres	Date			•	unty Commissioners
								·
	Total Appropriations & Expenditures			10,000,000	10,000,000			
820-7290-9373	Tr To TDC Bldg Renew & Replace Fund 3807	0	0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000
710-7345-9902	Operating Reserves	12,067,066	12,090,913		10,000,000	2,090,913	0	2,090,913
EXPENDITURES	<u>.</u>							
ACCI.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	BUDGET	BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	BUDGET	AS OF 5/21/09	BALANCE
A COT NIXIS OPEN	A COOLINE NA NAE	ORIGINAL		THORNA CE	DECDE (CE		NCUMBERED	REMAINING BALANCE
ose this form to p	Tovide budget for items not anticipated in	the buuget.					EXPENDED/	

09- 1092

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 3807 - TDC - Bldg Renewal & Replacement

ACCT.NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 5/21/09	REMAINING BALANCE
REVENUES								
800-9100-8314	Tr Fr TDC 1st Cent Fund #1458	0	0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000		
Total Receipts and Ba	alances	0	0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000		
<u>EXPENDITURES</u>								
411-9900-9902	Operating Reserves	0	. 0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000
Total Appropriations	s & Expenditures	0	, a 0	10,000,000	0	10,000,000		
DURIST DEVELOPM	TENT COUNCIL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signatures &	Dates	<u> </u>	By Bo	ard of County Comm At Meeting of:	issioners
		From S	2	29/09	_		June 02	, 2009

Deputy Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners